

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-6-1946

Letter from Senator Langer to Marin Cross Regarding a Report from the Office of Indian Affairs, June 6, 1946

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Marin Cross Regarding a Report from the Office of Indian Affairs, June 6, 1946" (1946). *William Langer Papers*. 344. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/344

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



June 6, 1946

Cross, martin

Hon. Martin Cross Elbowoods, N. D.

Dear Mr. Gross:

Iam enclosing herewith a tentative report received from the Office of Indian Affairs, in response to my recent inquiry in your matter.

When additional information is received it will be forwarded to you.

With kind rogards, I am

Sincerely,

WL ceh Nac. **REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:**

ADDRESS ONLY THE COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Washington 25, D. C.

Hon. William Langer,

JUN 25 1946.

United States Senate.

My dear Senator Langer:

This is to acknowledge your letter to me dated May 22nd, concerning the affidavit which Martin Cross of the Fort Berthold Reservation sent me in connection with a nurse at the Agency hospital at Elbowoods. I referred the matter to Dr. Snavely who is the head of our Health Division in the Chicago Office for appropriate action. When I have further information from Dr. Snavely about this, I will write you again.

Sincerely yours,

D'Arcy McNickle

D'Arcy McNickle, Field Representative.